
Date of Report: 04/30/12

Name Email Phone
Volunteer 
Badge

1 Abel, Rebecca Los Angeles 90049 rebeccamabel@gmail.com (914)-525-6424 RECEIVED
2 Ahenkorah, Lisa Palmdale 93591 Lahenkorah@dmh.lacounty.gov (213) 216-9868 RECEIVED
3 Atencio, Carmen El Segundo 90245 Carezratencio@netzero.net (310)567-7396 RECEIVED

4 Aviles, Maritza Lancaster 93536 crlsaviles@yahoo.com (661) 718-3805 RECEIVED
5 Barbee, Rudy Alta Loma 91701 R2B2PHOENX@aol.com (909) 367-5981 RECEIVED
6 Bell, Zenobia Los Angeles 90034 bell2013@lawnet.ucla.edu (510) 593-3123 RECEIVED

7 Braendel, Gregory Canoga Park 91304 greg@careerdreams.org
(818) 334-8383
(818) 631-4446 RECEIVED

8 Bridges, Doralee Los Angeles 90062 dbridges@dmh.lacounty.gov (213) 305-2895 RECEIVED
9 Cole, Ronald Los Angeles 90047 rcole@projacc.org (310) 988-9033 RECEIVED

10 Cole-Robles, Cynthia Palmdale 93551 cindycolerobles@aol.com (661) 478-2275 RECEIVED
11 Crowfoot, Keeley Aliso Viejo 92656 keelybc84@yahoo.com (970)690-8626 RECEIVED

JUDGE GROMAN'S PANEL OF EDUCATION RIGHTS HOLDERS

Address

ALL VOLUNTEERS LISTED HAVE BEEN CLEARED THROUGH THE  PROBATION DEPARTMENT AND GRANTED VISTO (Volunteers In 
Services To Others) IDENTIFICATION BADGE

11 Crowfoot, Keeley Aliso Viejo 92656 keelybc84@yahoo.com (970)690-8626 RECEIVED
12 Elliot, Dennis Carson 90746 crselliott@aol.com (310) 632-8748 RECEIVED
13 Hawkins, James Los Angeles 90047 JH@ssusa.tv (310) 770-8371 RECEIVED
14 Hebb, Denice Lancaster 93536 alhebb@verizon.net (661) 948-9793 RECEIVED
15 Holt, Loretta Los Angeles 90018 lmhyru8@sbcglobal.net (323) 731-8341 RECEIVED
16 Jones, Betty Ann Lancaster 93535 poodlemama18@gmail.com (661) 942-5265 RECEIVED
17 Kearney, Janetta Playa del Rey 90293 kearneyconsulting@netzero.net (310) 822-6958 RECEIVED
18 Maniquis, Ethan Venice 90291 emaniquis@aol.com (512) 751-1168 RECEIVED
19 Manuel, Aubrey Los Angeles 90037 aubreym@pacbell.net (323) 846-0007 RECEIVED
20 Morse, Amy-Lyn Monrovia 91016 Amy-Lyn.Morse@lls.edu (626) 253-4905 RECEIVED
21 Okonkwo, Kendra Los Angeles 90008 kuokonkwo@yahoo.com (323) 253-8865 RECEIVED
22 Patane, Joseph San Luis Obispo 93406 joesfund@me.com (917) 326-0005 RECEIVED
23 Redeaux, Jurline Long Beach 90810 jurliner@yahoo.com (310) 991-1928 RECEIVED
24 Smith, Alisa Los Angeles 90065 coloursmith@gmail.com (213) 910-3491 RECEIVED
25 Szatmary, Armin West Hollywood [will travel to Hollywood/SF Valley] 90069 szatmary@pacbell.net (310) 275-0354 RECEIVED
26 Tankersley, Kendra Bellflower 90706 ktank@verizon.net (562) 972-8370 RECEIVED
27 Thorne, Debora Culver City 90230 shesdeb@gmail.com (310) 497-1640 RECEIVED
28 Williams, Virginia Simi Valley [will travel to Los Angeles area] 93065 virginia6871@sbcglobal.net (805) 520-6097 RECEIVED

Instructions to Attorneys:
Contact any volunteer on the list to see if s/he is available to be appointed as the Holder of Education Rights for the specific
minor who needs assistance.  Once a volunteer agrees to accept the appointment, the court must limit the parents'/guardians' 
education rights, if the order has not already been made.  The court, then appoints the volunteer Holder of Education Rights,
noting the volunteer's information in the JV-535 form.  The court sends a copy of the appointment order to the volunteer. 
The volunteer should keep a copy of the order and provide a copy to the principal of the minor's school.
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